● Evli’s audited financial statements as at and for the year ended December 31, 2020 and unaudited half

year financial report as at and for the six months ended June 30, 2021.

● Fellow Finance’s audited consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended December 31,

2020 and unaudited half year financial report as at and for the six months ended June 30, 2021.

Other considerations

All amounts in the Pro Forma Information are presented in thousands of euros unless otherwise indicated and are

rounded. Accordingly, in certain instances, the sum of the figures in a column or a row in tables may not conform

exactly to the total figure given for that column or row.

Independent auditor’s assurance report on the compilation of the pro forma financial information included in a

Prospectus is attached to this Prospectus as Annex C.

Unaudited Pro Forma Comprehensive Income Statement for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2021

Fellow

Finance

reclassified

Evli

Continuing

Operations

after

Demerger

Merger and

Directed

Share Issue Note

Fellow Bank

pro forma

EUR thousand Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Interest income 2,059 505 -  2,564

Interest expenses -460 -509 -  -968

Net interest income 1,600 -3 -  1,596

Fee and commission income 3,486 23 -  3,508

Fee and commission expenses -1,247 - -  -1,247

Net income from securities

transactions - -59 -  -59

Other operating income 41 - -  41

Total operating income 3,879 -40 -  3,840

Administrative expenses

Personnel expenses -1,509 -607 -  -2,116

Other administrative expenses -656 -233 -  -889

Impairment losses on loans and

other receivables -1,104 - -  -1,104

Depreciation and amortization on

tangible and intangible assets -249 - -  -249

Other operating expenses -206 -263 -  -468

Operating profit/loss 156 -1,143 -  -987

Profit before income tax 156 -1,143 -  -987

Income taxes -85 -   -85

Profit / loss for the financial year 71 -1,143 -  -1,072

Other comprehensive income/loss:

Items that are or may be

reclassified subsequently to profit

or loss

Foreign currency translation

differences – foreign operations 4 - -  4

Other comprehensive income/loss 4 - -  4

Other comprehensive income

after taxes / loss for the year 4 - -  4

Other comprehensive income /

loss for the year 75 -1,143 -  -1,068

Profit / loss for the financial year

attributable to

Equity holders of parent

company 71 -1,143 -  -1,072

Other comprehensive income / loss

for the year attributable to

Equity holders of parent

company 75 -1,143 -  -1,068

Earnings per share (EPS), basic, EUR (Note 5)   -0.01

Earnings per share (EPS), diluted, EUR (Note 5)   -0.01

Refer to the accompanying notes to the Pro Forma Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Comprehensive Income Statement for the Year Ended December 31, 2020

Fellow

Finance

reclassified

Evli

Continuing

Operations

after

Demerger

Merger and

Directed

Share Issue Note

Fellow Bank

pro forma

EUR thousand Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

Interest income 4,742 1,365 -  6,107

Interest expenses -1,239 -1,625 -  -2,864

Net interest income 3,504 -260 -  3,244

Fee and commission income 6,357 36 -  6,393

Fee and commission expenses -2,281 - -  -2,281

Net income from securities

transactions - -152 -  -152

Other operating income - - -

Total operating income 7,580 -377 -  7,203

Administrative expenses

Personnel expenses -2,166 -973 -229 3c -3,368

Other administrative expenses -1,030 -527 -1,713 3e -3,271

Impairment losses on loans and

other receivables -3,703 - -  -3703

Depreciation and amortization on

tangible and intangible assets -409 - -  -409

Other operating expenses -592 -589 -  -1,181

Operating profit/loss -321 -2,466 -1,943  -4,729

Profit before income tax -321 -2,466 -1,943  -4,729

Income taxes 31 - 343  373

Profit / loss for the financial year -290 -2,466 -1,600  -4,356

Other comprehensive

income/loss:

Items that are or may be

reclassified subsequently to profit

or loss

Foreign currency translation

differences – foreign operations -6 - -  -6

Other comprehensive income/loss -6 - -  -6

Other comprehensive income

after taxes / loss for the year -6 - -  -6

Other comprehensive income /

loss for the year -296 -2,466 -1,600  -4,362

Profit / loss for the financial year

attributable to

Equity holders of parent

company -290 -2,466 -1,600  -4,356

Other comprehensive income / loss

for the year attributable to

Equity holders of parent

company -296 -2,466 -1,600  -4,362

Earnings per share (EPS), basic, EUR (Note 5)   -0.05

Earnings per share (EPS), diluted, EUR (Note 5)   -0.05

Refer to the accompanying notes to the Pro Forma Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2021

Fellow

Finance

reclassified

Evli

Continuing

Operations

after

Demerger

Merger and

Directed Share

Issue

Fellow Bank

pro forma

EUR thousand Note 1 Note 2 Note 3, 4

Assets

Balances with central banks - 322,690 - 322,690

Debt securities eligible for refinancing with

central banks - 32,068 - 32,068

Loans to credit institutions 2,901 71,641 10,002 84,545

Loans to the public and public sector entities 19,477 918 - 20,395

Debt securities - 726 - 726

Intangible assets and goodwill 900 - 6,016 6,917

Property, plant and equipment 339 - - 339

Other assets 537 1,134 - 1,672

Accrued income and prepayments 86 114 - 200

Income tax receivables 126 - 343 468

Deferred tax assets 985 - - 985

Total assets 25,352 429,291 16,361 471,005

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity

Liabilities

Deposits by credit institutions and central

banks - 4,051 - 4,051

Deposits and borrowings from the public

and public sector entities - 418,651 - 418,651

Debt securities issued to the public 10,534 - - 10,534

Other liabilities 893 - - 893

Accrued expenses and deferred income 438 140 - 578

Income tax liabilities 147 - - 147

Total liabilities 12,013 422,842 - 434,855

Shareholders’ equity

Equity attributable to the equity holders of

parent 13,340 6,449 16,361 36,150

Total equity 13,340 6,449 16,361 36,150

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 25,352 429,291 16,361 471,005

Refer to the accompanying notes to the Pro Forma Information

Notes to the Pro Forma Information

Note 1 – Fellow Finance reclassified

Fellow Finance’s historical IFRS financial information has been presented in note 1a and they have been derived

from the audited consolidated financial statements as at and for the year ended December 31, 2020 and the

unaudited half year financial report as at and for the six months ended June 30, 2021, which are incorporated by

reference to this Prospectus.

Certain reclassifications have been made to align Fellow Finance’s historical financial information with the

[…]

reduced with an amount equivalent to the New Evli’s share capital i.e. to 6,448,637.65 euros, which has been

adjusted in the pro forma balance sheet by recording the difference amounting to EUR 2.8 million to share capital

and loans to credit institutions.

Note 3 – Merger and Directed Share Issue

Evli and Fellow Finance have prepared a preliminary allocation of purchase consideration based on values, which

are believed to be reasonable based on Evli’s balance sheet as at June 30, 2021. Final purchase consideration is

based on the market price of the share at the Effective Date of the Merger and the allocation of purchase

consideration to fair values of Evli’s acquired assets and liabilities assumed on the Effective Date and final values

may differ from the purchase price allocation reflected in the Pro Forma Information. The following table sets

forth the pro forma adjustments relating to the Merger and the Directed Share Issue on June 30, 2021.

Purchase

consideration

Fair valuation

of net assets

Directed

Share Issue

Transaction

costs

Merger and

Directed

Share Issue

EUR thousand Note 3a Note 3b Note 3d Note 3e Note 3

ASSETS

Claims on credit

institutions - - 11,715 -1,713 10,002

Intangible assets and

goodwill - 6,016 - - 6,016

Income tax receivables - - - 343 343

TOTAL ASSETSs - 6,016 11,715 -1,371 16,361

LIABILITIES AND

EQUITY

Equity to holders of parent

company 12,465 -6,449 11,715 -1,371 16,361

TOTAL EQUITY 12,465 -6,449 11,715 -1,371 16,361

TOTAL LIABILITIES

AND EQUITY 12,465 -6,449 11,715 -1,371 16,361

Note 3a – Preliminary estimate of the purchase consideration

For the purpose of estimating the purchase consideration transferred in the reverse acquisition whereby Fellow

Finance acquires Evli, the acquisition-date fair value of the purchase consideration is based on the number of

shares Fellow Finance would have had to issue to give the owners of Evli the same percentage equity interest

(approximately 35.63 per cent) in Fellow Bank. For pro forma purposes, the estimated number of new Fellow

Finance shares would be 3,969,786. The preliminary estimate of the fair value of consideration transferred in

[…]

tax rate of 20 per cent.

The transaction cost adjustment will not have a continuing impact on the Fellow Bank’s results

Note 4 – Equity structure

Under IFRS, the Merger is accounted for as a reverse acquisition and the consolidated financial statements of

Fellow Bank will be prepared under a name of the legal parent (accounting acquiree) but as a continuation of the

financial statements of the legal subsidiary (accounting acquirer), with adjusting the accounting acquirer’s legal

capital to reflect the legal capital of the accounting acquiree.

The following table sets forth the reconciliation of pro forma equity and includes adjustments to reflect the impacts

of the reverse acquisition and the Merger to the formation of the capital structure of Fellow Bank on the unaudited

pro forma combined balance sheet as at June 30, 2021:

Fellow

Finance

reclassified

Acquisition

of Evli

Continuing

Operations

Adjustment

in

accordance

with Merger

Plan

Directed

Share Issue

Transaction

costs

Fellow Bank

pro forma

EUR thousand Note 1 Note 3a (i) Note 3d Note 3e
Share capital 125 6,4491 - 11,715 - 18,289

Reserve for invested

unrestricted equity 13,361 6,016 -146 - - 19,231

Translation difference 0 - -0 - - -

Retained earnings and

profit/loss for the

financial year -146 - 146 - -1,371 -1,371

Equity attributable

to equity holders of

parent 13,340 12,465 - 11,715 -1,371 36,150
1 Share capital is presented in accordance with the Demerger Plan

(i) The reclassification of retained earnings and translation difference to reserve for invested unrestricted

equity in accordance with the Merger Plan.

Note 5 – Unaudited pro forma earnings per share (EPS)

Basic pro forma earnings per share has been calculated by dividing pro forma profit/loss for the financial year to

the equity holders of parent company with Evli’s weighted average number of shares outstanding adjusted with

Merger Consideration shares and the shares issued in connection with the Directed Share Issue.